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Immediate and severe impact

Of 349 surveyed non-profits:



16%

30%

12%

13%

33%

32%

38%

25%

Government Grants/Loans

Private Relief funds

% of respondents who had applied for government or 
private relief funds

(Survey taken 4/3-4/7/2020; n=348)

Have already applied

Intend to apply

Do not intend to apply

Unsure



Funding/Resources

Flexibility

Stability

Communications/Info

Partnerships

Professional assistance

What are 
non-profits 
seeking?



Funding
Donors/Philanthropy
• Non-profits need money quickly. 
• Many have had to cancel programs/events 

that were major portions of their budget.
• Give more – help keep your partners whole
• General support
• Multi-year or extend current support
• Deep concern about vulnerable, 

marginalized and disenfranchised
• This is a national crisis. Please increase your 

payout rate. 



Flexibility

Donors/Philanthropy
• Allow non-profits to repurpose restricted 

grants
• Relax and extend reporting deadlines
• Allow partners to keep sponsorship dollars 

for cancelled events
• Transition more to general support
• Simplify your applications and reporting 

requirements – coordinate with other funders



Stability and Investment
Donors/Philanthropy
• Your partners need to know they can count on 

you.
• Don’t forget pre-existing needs in the face of the 

crisis.
• Keep an equity mindset for short- and long-term 

investments

• It’s natural to pivot to long-term concerns, but 
bear in mind that the need for emergency 
assistance will likely come in waves as the 
impact hits organizations at different times. 



Communications/Guidance

• Non-profits are seeking clear, consistent 
information and guidance, from 
government and from trusted partners, 
associations

• Support and connect your partners with 
the intermediary organizations (capacity 
builders, associations, advocates) who are 
providing critical resources, information 
and linkages



Partnerships
• Stay connected with grantees/partners; find out 

what they’re doing and what they need to keep 
programs running.

• Be transparent about how you’re proceeding in 
the face of the crisis.

• Coordinate your response with other 
grantmakers/leaders.

• Help elevate or foster local/county level 
connections & resources (e.g., NJVOAD, 
COADs, etc.)

• Seek and recognize the expertise of NP partners.
• Don’t forget the mental health/stress 

management aspects. 



Professional Assistance

•Non-profits will need professional assistance 
and guidance from financial experts, 
attorneys, insurance professionals, tech 
consultants and more.

• If possible, help connect your grantees to 
these resources.

•Know of a good resource? Tell us so we can 
spread the word.



13%

19%

23%

25%

32%

36%

38%

39%

39%

45%

64%

68%

Insurance expertise

Training on how to rebuild programming

Crisis Management

Employment/HR Compliance

Virtual convenings (e.g., online discussion groups, listserves)

Technology Training or Consulting

Budgeting/financial contingency planning

Long-Term Strategy Changes

Coping with stress

Improving remote operations/efficiency

Guidance about government grant/loan opportunities

Fundraising/Resource Development

Resources, Information or Training Needed

Source: NJ Non-Profit COVID-19 Rapid Response Survey #2 (n=349)
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www.njnonprofits.org/COVID-19.html

COVID-19 RESOURCE PAGE



Stay 
in 
touch

Join our E-MAIL LIST

@njnonprofits

@NJ_Nonprofits

company/center-for-nonprofits

@njnonprofits

njnonprofits.org



Center for Non-Profits
Phone: 732/227-0800
E-mail: center@njnonprofits.org
Web:  www.njnonprofits.org

THANK YOU

Blog: 
www.njnonprofits.org/blog


